004245) as the statutory auditor of the Company until the closure of the 2017 business year 

(but until 30 April 2018 the latest). The proposal of the Board of Directors for the General Meeting 

is to approve the annual premium of the auditor in a maximum amount of HUF 27,000,000+ VAT 

(that is  twenty-seven million Hungarian Forints plus VAT)  and  establish  the  material terms  of  the 

contract  to  be  entered  into  with  the  auditor  as follows:  

1. Subject-matter of the contract  

The audit of the annual report of the Company prepared according to the Hungarian Accounting Act